

Present : Sri P. P. Chakraborty, District Judge, Cooch Behar
(J.O. Code-WB01240)

Other Suit (Will) No. 02 of 2022
(CNR No.WBCB01-001175-2022)

Tapa Datta Vs. Jotindra Mohan Datta & another

Order No. 1
Dt. 05.05.22

A petition u/s 295 of Indian Succession Act is filed by the petitioner with a prayer to grant probate of “Will” executed by the deceased Narendra Ch. Datta S/O Lt. Gnanendra Mohan Datta of Pran Narayan Road, Ward No. 20, Cooch Behar Town P.S. Kotwali, P.O & Dist. Cooch Behar, being contentious in the court of Ld, Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.),Sadar, Cooch Behar.

Copy served in favour of defendant no.1.

Original “Will” and L.C.R of Misc. (Probate) No.02/2020 has been received from the court below.

Photocopy of the said “Will” already been filed in Misc. (Probate) No.02/2020 be shifted to this application.

In terms of Order No.13 dated 05.05.2022 passed in Misc.(Probate)No.-02/2020, admit and register the application as Other Suit (Will).

Original “Will” has been kept in the safe custody of Head Clerk of this Court.

Let the LCR be tagged with this Suit. Issue notice upon respondent no. 2 in both ways as well as , last residence of the deceased.

Petitioner is also directed to file requisite for issuance of notice to the O.P No.2, last residence of the deceased and also upon the notice board of District Judge’s Court, Cooch Behar.

Photocopy of the “Will” be kept in the office file.

Respondent No. 1 is directed to file W/O by the next date.

To **12-07-2022** for S/R,A/D and filing W/O.

Dictated,

Sd/-
District Judge,
Cooch Behar.

Sd/-
District Judge,
Cooch Behar.