

Other Suit No. 2 of 2022
CNR No. WBCB01-001175-2022

Present : Subrata Ch. Polle,
District Judge, WB01273.

10

13/06/2023

Today is the date fixed for evidence of the plaintiff.

The present case relates to grant of probate of the last Will and Testament of Narendra Chandra Datta, since deceased.

On perusal of the pleadings of the parties, it appears that all the legal heirs and representatives of the deceased testator were not made parties to the case.

However, general and special citations have been completed. The written statement filed by the 1st defendant herein contains all the legal heirs and representatives of the deceased.

On comparison with the said chart and the cause title of the case, the defect of the parties is apparent.

In view of the aforesaid facts, no evidence can be recorded today.

Instead, the plaintiff is directed to cure the defect at once by taking appropriate steps.

Fix **07/07/2023** for taking steps.

Sd/- S.C.Polle
District Judge
Cooch Behar